# L05000060856

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(riduless)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP (WAIT   MAIL				
— — — —				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Certified Copies				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
!				

Office Use Only



000056092270

##160.00 \*\*\*160.00

OS JUNE 20 PRINZ: 27

ALLAHASSEE, FLO

05 JUN 20 PH 12: 37

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

> 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

SUBJECT:	Earth Tones NPDES		
	(Name of Limited	d Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.	
Please return all correst	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
•		•	
JOHN H. CHASON, III			
	(1	Name of Person)	<del></del>
	Fouth Tamon MD	DEC 110	
<del></del>	Earth Tones NP	Firm/Company)	<u> </u>
	(	ram/company)	
			A SE O
	1713 Mahan Drive	Suite "C"	
(Address)			
		(Addition)	D5 JUN 20
			SE SE
Tallahassee, Florida 32308			
	(413)	amio mio dip doddy	PHIZE 37
			5, -
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:	<b>,</b> · ·
		040.000	0
John H. Cha		at (850 942-602	
(Namo	e of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	elephone Number)
T 1 15 . 1 1 6	a 611		
Enclosed is a check to	or the following amount:		
☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee &	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee &	
_	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status &
		(additional copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy
			(additional copy is enclosed)
A	THE ADDRESS	THE LAST SELVING A	DDDCG
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations	

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - Earth Tones NPDES, LLC

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company filing these articles is:

Earth Tones NPDES, LLC

#### ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal Soffice of the limited liability company is:

Earth Tones NPDES, LLC 1713 Mahan Drive, Suite "C" Tallahassee, Florida 32308

#### ARTICLE III

The name and Florida street address of the limited liability company's registered agent is:

John H. Chason, III 1713 Mahan Drive, Suite "C" Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

John H. Chason, III Registered Agent

#### ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the Managing Member is:

John H. Chason, III MGRM 1713 Mahan Drive, Suite "C" Tallahassee, Florida 32308

#### ARTICLE V

The members of Earth Tones NPDES, LLC have entered into a written Operating Agreement to regulate the affairs of the limited liability company and the conduct of its business, establish duties in addition to those set forth in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes and to govern relations among the members, the managing member, and the company. The Operating Agreement takes effect on the date of the formation of the limited liability company, which is the date upon which these Articles of Organization are filed.

Signature of a member

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Typed or printed name of signee

05 JUN 20 PM 12: 37